## 7/21/

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  $\underline{\underline{\phantom{a}}}$  Yes  $\underline{\underline{\phantom{a}}}$  No

\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name

Execution Date: \_\_\_\_July 4, 2000\_

A. Patent Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom

6230 FAIRVIEW ROAD, SUITE 400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

correspondence concerning document should

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

## RECORDATION

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment

\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_

application is:

be mailed:

Name of conveying party(ies):

PATE



08-16-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101433497 Docket 1607 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ICT GmbH Halbleiterprüftechnik mbH Ammerthalstr. 20 D-85551 Heimstetten Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes  $\underline{X}$  No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) 5,444,384 (Issued August 22, 1995) Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes X\_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 X Enclosed

08/15/2000	DNGUYEN	00000343	5444384	•
01 FC <del>:581</del>			40.00	gp

RALPH H. DOUGHERTY DOUGHERTY & ASSOCIATES TWO FAIRVIEW CENTER

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

RALPH H. DOUGHERTY Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a German corporation (hereinafter "Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by Assignment, of the following United States Patents.

## PATENT

Number

Filed

5,444,384

08-22-1995

WHEREAS, ICT GmbH, a German corporation (herein "ICT"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by ICT and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ICT, a One Hundred percentage (100 %) of the invention(s), patent(s) and patent application(s) aforesaid, and any continuation(s), divisional(s) and reissue(s) thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ICT for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patents of the United States on said invention(s) or resulting from said application(s) and any continuation(s), divisional(s) and reissue(s) thereof to ICT as assignee of the partial interest, and hereby covenants that it has a right to convey the partial interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

corporate

DATE: 4.7.00

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung Name: PAss Dr. Helmut Schubert

Title: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft

zur est derang der ang waarten Forschung "W.

LeonrodsitaBe 54 - 80636 Munchen

T MAY ALCO

Name:

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

/ Holger Russ

> PATENT REEL: 010984 FRAME: 0456